


A B DC E F G H

www.centralbankofindia.co.in Build a better life around us.

Central Bank of India, Regional Office, 
Jalori Gate, Jodhpur 

 E-Auction Sale Notice for sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and 
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the borrower(s) and guarantor(s) that the below described 
immovable property mortgaged/charged to the secured creditor, the symbolic possession of which has been taken by the 
Authorized Officer of Central Bank of India, Secured creditors, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is" and "whatever there 
is" basis on date 28.12.2021 for recovery of dues to the Central Bank of India from below mention Borrower(s) and 
Guarantor(s). The Reserve Price and condition of the sale, please refer to the link provided in:  or www.centralbankofindia.co.in
https://ibapi.in 

Name of 
Borrower/
Guarantor

Outstanding 
Amount 

As per 13
(2) Notice

Description of the 
Immovable Property

Date &
Time for 
property 

Inspection

Date &
Time of

E-auction

Date &
Time of

Possession

Reseve Price (Rs.)

Earnest Money
Deposit (Rs.)

Bid Incr.Amt.(Rs)

Last date
& time for

submission 
of EMD & KYC

The Bidder will register on website https://www.mstcecommerce.com and upload KYC documents and after verification of KYC documents by the 
service provider, EMD to Be Deposited In Global EMD wallet through NEFT/RTGS/transfer. After generation of challan from website 
https://www.mstcecommerce.com).The auction will be conducted through the Bank's approved service provider 
"https://www.mstcecommerce.com" E-auction will be held “AS IS WHERE IS AND WHAT IS BASIS”. For  detailed terms and conditions please refer 
to the link provided in www.centralbankofindia.co.in secured creditor or auction platform {https://mstcecommerce.com} Apart from this, 1. Branch 
Manager, b/o Bikaner, Shri Sunil Kumar ( ), 2. Branch Manager, B/o Abu Road (Dist. Sirohi), Shri Rahul Sharma (8696930688), 3. 8696930615
Branch Manager, B/o Barmer, Shri SantoshPratap Detha (8696930613), 4. Branch Manager, B/o Bhilwara, Shri MOHD YASEEN (8696930800)

Authorized Officer Central bank of India

Description of Immovable Property

APPENDIX-IV-A [SEE PROVISO TO RULE 8 (9) 

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES]

Borrower: M/s. Sangam Bricks 
Partner (Partner of Firm) 01. 
Smt. Ramkanya Chaparwal 
w/o sh. Hemraj Chaparwal, 02. 
Smt. Kamla Devi khatik w/o sh. 
Laxman ram khatik & 03. Smt. 
Rukmani Devi Mali w/o sh. 
Hajari mali

Guarantor's 01.Mr. Hemraj 
Chaparwal S/o sh. Mohanlal 
Chhaparwal 02. Mr. Bhagwan mali 
S/o sh. Hajari Mali 03. Mr. Udai lal 
Khatik S/o Sh. Laxman lal Khatik

Rs. 
1,02,65,739

/- 
As on 

06/07/2021 
+ further 
Int. and 
other 

expenses 
thereon

01.Industrial Land & 
B u i l d i n g  P r o p e r t y  
Situated at 196/1, Village 
kasharam ji ki Khedi, P.O. 
almas, Tehsil Mandal, 
Dist. Bhilwara (Raj.), 
Total area – 38824 Sq. 

mt., owned by   01. Smt. Ramkanya Chaparwal w/o sh. Hemraj Chaparwal, 02. Smt. Kamla Devi 
khatik w/o sh. Laxman ram khatik & 03. Smt. Rukmani Devi Mali w/o sh. Hajari mali Directions as 
per Title Papers North : Property of Sh. Hemraj Chaparwal South: Agriculture Land of Sh Dalpat 
Singh EAST: Agriculture Land of Sh Sher Singh, West : Road

Date 
24.12.2021
11.00 Am 

to 
4.00 PM

Date 
27.12.2021

up to 4.00 PM

Date
28.12.2021
Time 12.00 

Noon
 to 

4.00 Pm

Symbolic 
possession 

Date
01.10.2021

Rs. 1,57,73,000/-

Rs.  15,77,300/-

Rs. 10000/-

Borrower M/s. Jay Shree 
Enterprises (Prop. of Firm)
Smt. Jay Shree W/o Sh. 
Avinash Kumar

Guarantor's 
Mr. Avinash Kumar S/o sh. 
Sitaram Sain

Rs. 
21,51,289/- 

As on 
27/02/2020 

+ further 
Int. and 
other 

expenses 
thereon

Residential Property 
Situated at  Patta No 
7258, Misal No 
26/2015-16, Book 
No.73, Gram Panchayat 
–Jhadoli, Tehsil 
–Pindwara, Dist. Sirohi 

(Raj.) , Total area – 620 Sq. ft., owned by   Mr. Avinash Kumar S/o sh. Sitaram Sain (Guarantor) 
Directions as per Title Papers North : House of Sh. Amrit lal/Punmaji sain South: House of Sh. 
Dhanaram/ Jivaji Sain EAST: Ganchi samaj Kuldevi Mandir West : Public Road and Gate 

Date 
24.12.2021
11.00 Am 

to 4.00 PM

Date 
27.12.2021

up to 4.00 PM

Date
28.12.2021
Time 12.00 

Noon to 
4.00 Pm

Symbolic 
possession 

Date
02.02.2021

Rs. 19,63,000/-

Rs.  1,96,300/-

Rs. 10000/-

Borrower Mr. Ram Singh 
S/o Sh. Pur Singh &
Mrs. Ran Kanwar W/o Sh. 
Ram Singh

Guarantor's 
Mr. Kishore Kumar S/o Sh. 
Madanlal

Rs. 
9,33,073/- 

As on 
05.12.2017 

+ further 
Int. and 
other 

expenses 
thereon

Residential Property 
Situated at Near Hinglaj 
Mandir, Indira Nagar, 
Barmer (Raj.), Total area 
– 950 Sq. ft., owned by   
Mr. Ram Singh S/o Sh. 
Pur Singh & Mrs. Ran 

Kanwar W/o Sh. Ram Singh Directions as per Title Papers North : House of Mr. Deeparam 
Suthar South : Encroachment of Owner EAST :  Rasta, West : House of Mr.Kalyan Singh

Date 
24.12.2021
11.00 Am 

to 4.00 PM

Date 
27.12.2021

up to 4.00 PM

Date
28.12.2021
Time 12.00 

Noon to 
4.00 Pm

Symbolic 
possession 

Date
19.06.2019

Rs. 9,45,000/-

Rs.  94,500/-

Rs. 10000/-

Borrower
Mr. Manjur ali S/o Sakur 
Ahmed & Mr. Matlab ali S/o 
Haroon Rashid

Guarantor's 
Mr.Mohd. Rafiq S/o Mohd 
Ismael

Rs. 
4,63,631/- 

As on 
11.03.2019 

+ further 
Int. and 
other 

expenses 
thereon

Residential Property 
Situated at near Madina 
Masjid, Mohalla 
Bhistiyaan, Bikaner, total 
area 798.67 Sq. ft. 
Owned by   Mr. Manjur 
ali S/o Sakur Ahmed 

Directions as per Title Papers North : House of Bandhu Khan, South : Rasta, EAST  :  House of 
Dhude Khan & Ahmed Khan, West : House of ilaahi baksh

Date 
24.12.2021
11.00 Am 

to 4.00 PM

Date 
27.12.2021

up to 4.00 PM

Date
28.12.2021
Time 12.00 

Noon to 
4.00 Pm

Symbolic 
possession 

Date
19.08.2020

Rs. 11,14,000/-

Rs.  1,11,400/-

Rs. 10000/-

M/s Tard Trading Company 
proprietor 
 Mr. Ram Ratan Tard S/o 
Shriram Tard (Borrower)

Guarantor's 
 Mr. Shriram Tard S/o Sh. 
Dana Ram Tard

Rs. 
69,06,248/- 

As on 
 + 03.12.2018

further Int. and 
other expenses 

thereon

01. Residential Property 
Open Plot Opp. Kalla 
Petrol Pump, Gajner 
Road, Bikaner (Raj.), 
Total area-2700 Sq. ft., 

Date 
24.12.2021
11.00 Am 

to 4.00 PM

Date 
27.12.2021

up to 4.00 PM

Date
28.12.2021
Time 12.00 

Noon to 
4.00 Pm

Symbolic 
possession 

Date
19.08.2020

Rs. 40,26,000/-

Rs.  4,02,600/-

Rs. 10000/-

owned by  Mr. Ram Ratan Tard S/o Shriram Tard Directions as per Title Papers North: Road, South: 
Property of Shri Ram Ratan, EAST: Property of Shri Kana Ram, West: Road

02.Residential Plot 
Situated at B/H. 
Hanuman Mandir, Bangla 
Nagar, Pugal Road, ward 
no – 2, Bikaner (Raj.), 

Date 
24.12.2021
11.00 Am 

to 4.00 PM

Date 
27.12.2021

up to 4.00 PM

Date
28.12.2021
Time 12.00 

Noon to 
4.00 Pm

Symbolic 
possession 

Date
19.08.2020

Rs. 25,42,000/-

Rs. 2,54,200/-

Rs. 10000/-

Rs. 
69,06,248/- 

As on 
 + 02.12.2018

further Int. and 
other expenses 

thereon Total area 2152 Sq. ft. Owned by third party guarantor  Mr. Shriram Tard S/o Sh. Dana Ram Tard
Directions as per Title Papers North :  Property of Shri Parsaram& Shri Ram Singh, South : Property 
of Ram Pyari, EAST:  Property of Shri Ganpat Ram, West: Road

Borrower Mr. Swaroop 
Singh  Rathore  S/o Sh. 
Amar Singh &
Mrs. Usha Kanwar W/o Sh.  
Swaroop Singh  Rathore

Rs. 
18,55,264/- 

As on 
06.02.2020 
+ further Int. 

and 
other 

expenses 
thereon

Residential Property 
Situated at Back side of 
M. S. College, Near Shiv 
Mandir, Ranisar Bass, 
Bikaner, total area 

Date 
24.12.2021
11.00 Am 

to 4.00 PM

Date 
27.12.2021

up to 4.00 PM

Date
28.12.2021
Time 12.00 

Noon to 
4.00 Pm

Symbolic 
possession 

Date
19.08.2020

Rs. 41,43,000/-

Rs.  4,14,300/-

Rs. 10000/-

2000.00 Sq. ft. Owned by Mr. Swaroop Singh  Rathore  S/o Sh. Amar Singh Directions as per Title 
Papers North : House of Premraj S/o Sh. Jodhraj Mali, South: Road, EAST: Road, West: House of 
Asu Singh & Ramji lal Sharma


